
SL.NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE (Rs) AMOUNT (Rs)

SR.NO DESCRIPTION 
1 Cement: Ordinary port land cement 43 grade 
2 Steel: a) mild steel 

            b) High strength deformed steel: 
3 Sand: 
4 Course Aggregate 
5 Lime: 
6 Brick: Common brunt clay building bricks 
7 Light Gauge structural steel section 
8 Collapsible gate
9 Marble: Block, slab, and tile 

10 Ceramic tile/Glazed tile 
11 Vitrified porcelain tile 
12 Viny flooring 
13 Aluminium section: For door window 
14 Wooden Flush door: 
15 Cement based paint:
16 Acrylic Emulsion
17 Deistemper 
18 Synthetic Enamel 
19 Water proofing Admixture
20 Glass/Glazing glass

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Approved List of Manufacturers / Brand for Civil Works
Approved List to be used in works shall conform to Indian Standards Specification as published from time to time (and in the absence 
thereof as approved by Engineer-in-charge) in general the mode of measurement of the Civil Engineering Works shall be guided by I.s.I. 
Code No. 1964 (Revised) for Indian standard Method of measurement of buiilding works.

792: 1973
1077:1992 (Fifty Revision)

811:1987

APPROVED MAKE
OCL

TATA/SAIL 
TATA/SAIL 

10521:1983
1130:1969
777:1970 

2645 and 9103

Nitco/Kajaria/Orient/Somany
Granamite/diomoite/Kajaria (kerogress)

1984:1961
2202 (part 2):1983

Tuskar/poly floor Armstrong
Indal/Beco/OEL

Greenply/Century/Mayer 
Snowcem plus/ Durocem
ICI/Bergeer/Asian Paints
ICI/Bergeer/Asian Paints
ICI/Bergeer/Asian Paints
SIKA/Forsrock/Latricrete

Paint: Johnson & Nicolson / ICI brand / Asian Paint

Specification of Materials

I.S. CODE 
269:1967

432(Part1)1982
1786: 1985

383:1963 or 515 (Revised) 
383.00

Modi guard/ saintgobain

Kitchen Sink: Nirali or Similar approved
Mirror Golden fish or similar approved
Sluice Valve: Upadhya or similar approved.
Specification ofor Materials, Measurement & Workmanship as per CPWD & ISI

Sanitary Fitting: Hindware / Parry Ware
CI Pipe & fitting: IS 3989 of Jayaswals /NECO Ltd. /Similar approved
C.P. fittings: Jaquar /ESSESS / GEM branch
G.I. Pipes: Tata Make (Medium quality)
G.I. Fittings: 'R'/HB/KS brand with ISI marked
G.M.Valves: Leader / zoloto brand
SW pipes: Sonali/Hind brand
CI Cover & frame: Local brand good quality

Page 1


