SL.NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE (Rs)	AMOUNT (Rs)
Approv	ved List of Manufacturers / Brand for Civil Works ved List to be used in works shall conform to Indian	-	*		
	as approved by Engineer-in-charge) in general the Io. 1964 (Revised) for Indian standard Method of m			Engineering W	orks shall be guided by I.s.I
SR.NO	DESCRIPTION	I.S. CODE		APPROVED MAKE	
1	Cement: Ordinary port land cement 43 grade	269:1967		OCL	
2	Steel: a) mild steel	432(Part1)1982 1786: 1985		TATA/SAIL	
	b) High strength deformed steel:			TATA/SAIL	
3	Sand:	383:1963 or 515 (Revised)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4	Course Aggregate	383.00			
5	Lime:	792: 1973			
6	Brick: Common brunt clay building bricks	1077:1992 (Fifty Revision)			
7	Light Gauge structural steel section	811:1987			
8	Collapsible gate	10521:1983			
9	Marble: Block, slab, and tile	1130:1969			
10	Ceramic tile/Glazed tile	777:1970		Nitco/Ka	ajaria/Orient/Somany
11	Vitrified porcelain tile			Granamite/diomoite/Kajaria (kerogress)	
12	Viny flooring			Tuskar/poly floor Armstrong	
13	Aluminium section: For door window	1984:1961		Indal/Beco/OEL	
14	Wooden Flush door:	2202 (part 2):1983			bly/Century/Mayer
15	Cement based paint:			Snowcem plus/ Durocem	
16	Acrylic Emulsion			ICI/Bergeer/Asian Paints	
17	Deistemper			ICI/Be	ergeer/Asian Paints
18	Synthetic Enamel				ergeer/Asian Paints
19	Water proofing Admixture	2645 and 9103		SIKA/Forsrock/Latricrete	
20	Glass/Glazing glass				guard/ saintgobain
	Specification of Materials				
1	Sanitary Fitting: Hindware / Parry Ware				
2	CI Pipe & fitting: IS 3989 of Jayaswals /NECO Ltd. /Similar approved				
3	C.P. fittings: Jaquar /ESSESS / GEM branch				
4	G.I. Pipes: Tata Make (Medium quality)				
5	G.I. Fittings: 'R'/HB/KS brand with ISI marked				
6	G.M.Valves: Leader / zoloto brand				
7	SW pipes: Sonali/Hind brand				
8	CI Cover & frame: Local brand good quality				
9	Paint: Johnson & Nicolson / ICI brand / Asian Paint				
10	Kitchen Sink: Nirali or Similar approved				
11	Mirror Golden fish or similar approved				
12	Sluice Valve: Upadhya or similar approved.				
	Specification ofor Materials, Measurement & Wo	rkmanship as per CP	WD & ISI		